



Jan Åke Jonsson Proposed Chairman of the Board

Jan Åke Jonsson, a Swedish citizen born in 1951, is proposed as the new Chairman of the Board of SinterCast AB by the Nomination Committee.

Jan Åke Jonsson received a bachelor's degree in Business Administration from Uppsala University. He joined Saab-Scania's Car Division in Nyköping in 1973. Mr Jonsson initially worked in Systems Development before becoming a Director for AfterSales & Services of Saab in Trollhättan in 1990. Thereafter, he held a variety of senior managerial positions within Saab, including two years as Vice President for Sales and Marketing for Saab USA, in Atlanta, GA (1991-1993). After working at General Motors Europe from 1997 to 2003 as Vehicle Line Executive and Director Commercial Vehicles, Mr Jonsson returned to Saab Automobile and ultimately served as CEO from 2005 to 2011. In 2010, he received the Swedish Business Award for Outstanding Achievements of the first magnitude from the

West Swedish Chamber of Commerce and Industry for decisive actions for the western Swedish industry, regarding the way he led Saab Automobile through a restructuring process and protracted sale negotiations that continued for over a year.

Mr Jonsson currently lives in Gothenburg, Sweden and works as a business consultant and serves as Chairman of the Board of Directors of Polstiernan Industri AB, Västkustens Affärsänglar AB, Datachassi Larm AB and Intervex AB.

Jan Åke Jonsson does not currently hold any shares in SinterCast. Mr Jonsson is considered independent of SinterCast, its senior management and major shareholders.

The Nomination Committee is confident that Mr Jonsson's professional experience from the automotive industry will bring significant benefits to SinterCast.